
(August 2007) UNITED STATES Q P P F I V E D 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ "orSNnr>QFPHRT 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTELEG1 HUIN1U n t r u n i 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL&. * 9 «mc 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-entenam >- 1J 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0135 
Expires: July 31, 2010 

(August 2007) UNITED STATES Q P P F I V E D 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ "orSNnr>QFPHRT 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTELEG1 HUIN1U n t r u n i 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL&. * 9 «mc 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-entenam >- 1J 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
751141038 

(August 2007) UNITED STATES Q P P F I V E D 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ "orSNnr>QFPHRT 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTELEG1 HUIN1U n t r u n i 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL&. * 9 «mc 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-entenam >- 1J 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 
U T E MOUNTAIN U T E 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-Other instructions < W ^ M S I S ! U M ^ n w c m 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

l. TypeofWell 

B Oil Well • Gas Well • Other 

8. Well Name and No. 
PRAIRIE FALCON 19-1 

2. Name of Operator Contact: C A R L A S G R A V E S 
B R I D G E C R E E K R E S O U R C E S COLOELIMJiil: cgraves@palomarnr.com 

9. API Well No. 
30-045-35628-00-S1 

3a. Address 
405 URBAN S T R E E T , S U I T E 400 
L A K E W O O D , C O 80228 

3b. Phone No. (include area code) 
Ph: 303-945-2643 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
V E R D E G A L L U P 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

S e c 19T31N R14W NWNE 666FNL 1971 F E L 
36.891898 N Lat, 108.348346 W Lon 

11. County or Parish, and State 

SAN JUAN C O U N T Y , NM 

<P 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

BJ Notice of Intent 
• Acidize • Deepen • Production (Start/Resume) • Water Shut-Off 

BJ Notice of Intent 
• Alter Casing • Fracture Treat • Reclamation • Well Integrity 

• Subsequent Report • Casing Repair • New Construction • Recomplete B Other 

• Final Abandonment Notice • Change Plans • Plug and Abandon • Temporarily Abandon Venting and/or Flari 
ng 

• Convert to Injection • Plug Back • Water Disposal 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion ofthe involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

Bridgecreek Resources (Colorado), L.L.C, respectfully requests permission to install a gas 
combustor for the Prairie Falcon 19-1 well. It is not economical at this time to connect to a gas ' 
sales line. OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3 

Estimated monthly gas volume that is vented is 51 mcf. Approximately 68 mcf is used beneficially 
on the lease. 

One (1) Cimarron combustor (specification sheet attached) will be installed on the Prairie Falcon 
19-1 well. The location of the combustor will match the attached site facility diagram where 
COMBUSTOR is shown. 

JUN 26 2015 

A current gas analysis is attached. 
S E E ATTACHED 

CONDITIONS O f APPROVAL 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. ' 
Electronic Submission #304825 verifie 

For BRIDGECREEK RESOURCES 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by BARE 

Name (Printed/Typed) C A R L A S G R A V E S 

d by the BLM Well Information System 
COLO L L C , sent to the Durango 
ARA T E L E C K Y on 06/12/2015 (15BDT0295SE) 

Title R E G U L A T O R Y A S S I S T A N T 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 06/12/2015 

^ / ^ I I S S P A C E F O R F E D E R A L O R S T A T E O F F I C E U S E 

_ApprovedBy_ ^ ^ X ^ ) - ^ 

Conditions of approvaTfif any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Title I A A . ^ C V _ApprovedBy_ ^ ^ X ^ ) - ^ 

Conditions of approvaTfif any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. omee TRES RIOS FIELD OFFICE 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** 
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Q2272A 
ECD 30"D x 8.5'L 
Walsh. Engineering 

5/8/2015 

APPRECiATlOlM 

Cimarron appreciates the opportuni ty to provide you with a 
proposal for an ECD. 

i 



Q2272A j 2 

Tab le of Contends 

1.0 C o d e s , S t a n d a r d s a n d S p e c i f i c a t i o n s 3 

2 .0 S c o p e 3 

3.0 ECD 3 

P r i c i n g 4 

T e r m s a n d C o n d i t i o n s 5 

C a n c e l l a t i o n P o l i c y 8 

J 
( \ 



Q2272A j 3 

1.0 C O D E S . S T A N D A R D S AND S P E C I F I C A T I O N S 

The f o l l o w i n g C o d e s , S t a n d a r d s a n d S p e c i f i c a t i o n s s h a l l be c o n s i d e r e d 
pa r t of t h i s s p e c i f i c a t i o n . A l l d o c u m e n t s s h a l l be t he l a t e s t e d i t i o n s , 
w i t h a d d e n d a or s u p p l e m e n t s in e f f e c t at the t i m e of p u r c h a s e . 
E x c e p t i o n s s h a l l be e x p r e s s l y s t a t e d on t he d r a w i n g , d a t a s h e e t or 
p u r c h a s e s h e e t s . 

1.1 The A m e r i c a n S o c i e t y of M e c h a n i c a l E n g i n e e r s ( A S M E ) B o i l e r a n d 
P r e s s u r e V e s s e l C o d e , S e c t i o n V I I I , D i v i s i o n 1 , P r e s s u r e V e s s e l s . 

1.2 A S M E B o i l e r and P r e s s u r e V e s s e l C o d e , S e c t i o n V, N o n-d es t ru ct i ve 
E x a m i n a t i o n . 

1.3 A m e r i c a n P e t r o l e u m I n s t i t u t e ( A P I ) - 1 2 j , S p e c i f i c a t i o n fo r Oi l and 
G a s S e p a r a t o r s . 

1.4 A m e r i c a n P e t r o l e u m I n s t i t u t e ( A P I ) - 12k , S p e c i f i c a t i o n fo r I n d i r e c t 
T y p e O i l - F i e l d H e a t e r s . 

1.5 T h e A m e r i c a n S o c i e t y of M e c h a n i c a l E n g i n e e r s ( A S M E ) - B 1 6 . 5 , 
F l a n g e s and F l a n g e d F i t t i n g s . 

1.6 The A m e r i c a n S o c i e t y of M e c h a n i c a l E n g i n e e r s ( A S M E ) - B 3 1 , 
S t a n d a r d s of P r e s s u r e P i p i n g . 

1.7 A m e r i c a n W e l d i n g S o c i e t y ( A W S ) - D 1 . 1 , S t r u c t u r a l We ld ing" C o d e . 

1.8 Gas P r o c e s s o r s S u p p l i e r s A s s o c i a t i o n ( G P S A ) . 

1.9 O c c u p a t i o n a l , S a f e t y and H e a l t h A d m i n i s t r a t i o n ( O S H A ) 

2.0 S c o p e 

T h i s s p e c i f i c a t i o n . c o v e r s the b a s i c r e q u i r e m e n t s fo r t h e d e s i g n and 
f a b r i c a t i o n for an E C D . 

3.0 ECD- 30"D x 8 .5 ' L - V e r t i c a l . 15 MCF/D max 

3 .1 D i m e n s i o n s 3 0 " D x 8 . 5 ' s / s 

3 .2 M A W P A t m o s p h e r i c 

3 .3 M M B T U / H R 1 .6 M M B T U / H R 

3 .4 J e t s 8 8 S t a i n l e s s S t e e l J e t s 

3, .5 F l a m e c e l l 3 0 " 

3. .6 B u r n e r 1 9 " L x 1 6 " W 

3. ,7 B a c k d r a f t c e l l 2 " 

3. .8 C o n c r e t e pad 3 6 " x 3 6 " x 6 " 

3. 9 I n l e t C o n n e c t i o n 3" N P T 

3. 10 P i l o t R e g u l a t o r V," F i s h e r 6 7 C R - 2 0 6 



Q2272A j 4 

D e s c r i p t i o n Qtv. 

E C D 30"D x 8 . 5 ' L ( 1 - 2 5 ) 
E C D 3 0 " D x 8 . 5 ' L (26 + ) 

O p t i o n s 

C i m a r r o n A R C I g n i t i o n ( 1 ) 

C i m a r r o n A R C H y b r i d I g n i t i o n ( 1 ) 

C i m a r r o n A R C S A U I g n i t i o n ( 1 ) 

C i m a r r o n A c t u a t o r V a l v e ( 1 ) 

S e n t r y D a t a l o g g e r ( 1 ) 

S a f e t y f l o a t ( 3 x 6 ) ( 1 ) 

D r i p P o t (2 0 " D x 3 6" L) (1 ) 

- D r i p -Po t (2-4-D - x- 4 8 " L) - - ~ ~ - ( 1 ) 

* * C i m a r r o n E C D s a r e e n c l o s e d f l a r e s d e s i g n e d to b u r n V O C t a n k v a p o r s f r o m 
a t m o s p h e r i c p r o d u c t i o n t a n k s o n l y . 

* * C i m a r r o n I g n i t i o n p r o d u c t d e s c r i p t i o n s : ( H a v e a l a r m o u t p u t f o r a u t o m a t i o n ) 
A R C - Is o u r b a s i c I g n i t i o n s y s t e m to l i g h t a n d r e l i g h t p i l o t . T h i s s y s t e m is 
f l e x i b l e a n d is e a s y to u p g r a d e i f n e e d e d in t h e f i e l d . 

A R C H y b r i d - U p g r a d e to t h e b a s i c ARC s y s t e m to c o n t r o l t h e f l o w of g a s to 
t h e E C D in t h e e v e n t o f p i l o t f a i l u r e . T h i s s y s t e m r e q u i r e s an i n l e t v a l v e to 
o p e r a t e . W e r e c o m m e n d t h e C i m a r r o n A c t u a t o r n o t e d in o p t i o n s . 

A R C SAU - U p g r a d e to t h e b a s i c A R C s y s t e m to c o n t r o l an i n l e t c o n t r o l v a l v e 
( C i m a r r o n A c t u a t o r ) to o p e n a n d c l o s e b a s e d , on o z . of p r e s s u r e of t h e w a s t e 
g a s s t r e a m c o m i n g f r o m t h e t a n k s . S t a n d a r d s e t u p is to o p e n at 5 p z . a n d 
c l o s e at 2 o z . T h e s e r a n g e s a re a d j u s t a b l e and c a n be m o d i f i e d in t h e f i e l d . 

* * C i m a r r o n A c t u a t o r v a l v e : 2 Vi" V a l v e w i t h p l u n g e r a s s e m b l y ( S e e a t t a c h e d s p e c 
s h e e t ) 

* * S e n t r y D a t a l o g g e r : See a t t a c h e d s p e c s h e e t 

* * S a f e t y f l o a t : 3 " x 6 " is a b a l l c h e c k t h a t is p l u m b e d on t h e o u t l e t of t h e d r i p p o t to 
p r e v e n t any s l u g s of l i q u i d e n t e r i n g t h e ECD b u r n e r . ( S e e E C D u s e r m a n u a l ) 

* * D r i p p o t : is a l i q u i d KO t h a t is p l u m b e d i n l i n e f r o m t h e p r o d u c t i o n t a n k s to t h e 
E C D to KO h e a v y l i q u i d s t h a t m a y c a r r y o v e r f r o m t h e t a n k s . ( S e e E C D u s e r m a n u a l ) 

D e l i v e r y : 3-4 w e e k s A R O on f i r s t 1-10 u n i t s 

T e r m s : Net 3 0 



Bridgecreek Resources 
PRAIRIE FALCON 19 # 1 

Access 

Off from BIA-205 

Bridgecreek Resources 
PRAIRIE FALCON 19 # 1 

API - 30-045-35628 
B-19-T31N-14W 
660 FNL, 1980 FEL 
Lat: N36.8891894 Long: W108.348377 
Lease #751-14-1038 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

API - 30-045-35628 

B-19-T31N-14W 

660 FNL, 1980 FEL 

Lat: N36.8891894 Long: W108.348377 

Lease #751-14-1038 

San Juan County, New Mexico 

Attachment to the Site Facility Diagram - Prairie Falcon 19 tt l 

General sealing of valves: 
Production phase: 
All drain valves DI sealed closed, 
All sales valves SI sealed closed. 
Equalizing Valve open 
Fill Valve F l or F2 open 
Sales phase: 
The tank from which the sales are being made will be isolated 

by sealing closed the drain valve, fill valve (Fl or F2) and equalization valve 
during the sale. 

Drain phase: 
The tank from which the drain is being made will be isolated 
by sealing closed the sales valve, fill valve and equalizing valve 
during the water drain. 

Attachment to the Site Facility Diagram - Prairie Falcon 19 H I 

General sealing of valves: 
Production phase: 

Al! drain valves D I sealed closed. 
All sales valves SI sealed closed. 
Equalizing Valve open 
Fill Valve F l or F2 open 

Sales phase: 
The tank from which the sales are being made will be isolated 
by sealing closed the drain valve, fill valve (Fl or F2) and equalization valve 
during the sale. 

Drain phase: 
The tank from which the drain is being made will be isolated 
by sealing closed the sales valve, fill valve and equalizing valve 
during the water drain, 
during the water drain on that tank. 



2030 Afton Place 
Farmington, NM 87401 
(505) 325-6622 

Analysis No: BR150002 
Cust No: 16300-10005 

Well/Lease Information 

Customer Name: 
Well Name: 
County/State: 
Location: 
Field: 
Formation: 

BRIDGECREEK RESOURCES 
PRARIE FALCON 19-1 
SAN JUAN NM 
B519-31N-16W 

MA//G 
Cust. Stn. No.: 202E38174 

Source: 
Pressure: 
Sample Temp: 
Well Flowing: 
Date Sampled: 
Sampled By: 
Foreman/Engr.: 

METER RUN 
30 PSIG 
DEG. F 

Y 
04/21/2015 
VERN ANDREWS 

Remarks: LEASE #: 751-14-1038 

Component:: Mole%: 

Analysis 
*GPM: *BTU: *SP Gravity: 

Nitrogen 

C02 

Methane 

Ethane 

Propane 

Iso-Butane 

N-Butane 

l-Pentane 

N-Pentane 

Hexane Plus 

17.228 

1.429 

53.614 

10.656 

9.814 

1.127 

3.668 

0.800 

0.747 

0.917 

1.9030 

0.2450 

9.1270 

2.8620 

2.7150 

0.3700 

1.1610 

0.2940 

0.2720 

0.4110 

0.00 

0.00 

541.51 

188.58 

246.93 

36.65 

119.66 

32.01 

29.94 

48.34 

0.1666 

0.0217 

0.2970 

0.1106 

0.1494 

0.0226 

0.0736 

0.0199 

0.0186 

0.0303 

Total 100.000 

* @ 14.730 PSIA DRY & UNCORRECTED FOR 

**@ 14.730 PSIA & 60 DEG. F. 

COMPRESSIBLITY FACTOR (1/Z): 

BTU/CU.FT (DRY) CORRECTED FOR (1/Z): 

BTU/CU.FT (WET) CORRECTED FOR (1/Z): 

REAL SPECIFIC GRAVITY: 

DRY BTU @ 14.650: 1245.1 

DRY BTU @ 14.696: 1249.0 

DRY BTU @ 14.730: 1251.9 

DRY BTU @ 15.025: 1277.0 

19.3600 

COMPRESSIBILITY 

1.0044 

-1251.9 

1230.1 

0.914 

1243.61 0.9105 

GPM, BTU, and SPG calculations as shown 
above are based on current GPA factors. 

CYLINDER*: - 4003 

CYLINDER PRESSURE: 32 PSIG 

DATE RUN: 4/29/15 7:44 AM 

ANALYSIS RUN BY: Kindra Anderson 



fl i M ill iSmWF 
BRIDGECREEK RESOURCES 

WELL ANALYSIS COMPARISON 

Lease: PRARIE FALCON 19-1 METER RUN 05/01/2015 

Stn. No.: 202E38174 M/V/G 16300-10005 ( 

Mtr. No.: ' 

Smpl Date: ^ 04/21/2015 
Test Date: 04/29/2015 
Run No: BR150002 

Nitrogen: 17.228 
C02: 1.429 
Methane: 53.614 
Ethane: ' 10.656 
Propane: 9.814 
l-Butane: 1.127 
N-Butane: 3.668 
l-Pentane: 0.800 
N-Pentane: 0.747 
Hexane+: 0.917 

BTU: 1251.9 
GPM: 19.3600 
SPG: ' 0.9140 

/ 



Bridgecreek Resources 3160 
Tribal IMDA: 751-14-1038 
Well: Prairie Falcon # 19-1 
Surface Location: 660' FNL & 1980' FEL 
Sec. 19, T. 31 N., R. 16 W. 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Conditions of Approval - Use of Combustors/Flaring: 

1) Use of the submitted Combustors are authorized for this well. This approval 
may be revoked in future i f it is determined that it is economic to sell the gas 
verses having it flared. 

2) Royalties must be paid on the gas that is flared. 


